5919 Oral Answers

COUNCIL OF STATES
Tuesday, 11th May 1954

The Council met at a quarter past eight of the clock, Mr. CHAIRMAN in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

EXTENSION OF ADMINISTRATION IN THE
NORTH-EAST FRONTIER AGENCY

*620. SHRI M. VALIULLA: Will the Prime MinisTeR be pleased to state:

(a) the area of the North-East Frontier Agency which has been brought under the administrative control of the Government of India during the years
1950, 1951, 1952 and 1953;

(b) the expenditure incurred tn this connection; and

(c) how many administrative centres are there in the hills?

Tae PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-
TARY 10 THE PRIME MINISTER
(SartMATI LAksHMI MENON): (a)
About 23,000 square miles of the North-East Frontier Agency area were Dbrought under administration by 1953. The expansion of administration is broadly indicated by the increase in the number of administrative centres, which is as follows: —

1949-50 12 centres
1950-51 3
1951-52 23 ”»
1952-53 35 3
1953-54 43 35

(b) No separate figures are maintained of expenditure incurred in bringing new areas under administration.

(¢) Out of 43 centres, 39 are in the hills and 4 in the plains area close to the hills.
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Surt M. VALIULLA: May I know how much territory is still left to be administered?

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI
About 9,000 sq. miles.

MENON:

Sart M. VALIULLA: May I know the set-up of the administration in the administered areas?

Surimat LAKSHMI MENON: The administration is under the Governor of Assam, helped by an Adviser.

Surr M. VALIULLA: Is there any representative Government going to be introduced there?

Surrmatr LAKSHMI MENON: At present there is no representative
Government.

SHrr M. VALIULLA: Will we not be open to the charge that we are not bringing every part of the country on to a democratic basis?

(No reply.)

TANTHT & FTAXS

¥t st waw fag dlgwo:
T AT QT AT HX 4T q9H
F AT FO

(%) I Wewr & wofea
TURY § § FNT-FT T Fowwr F yaifea fFg a9 &, o

(&) #2157 ST & fod quw
FAAR AR snnfees frgaa § 7

tBraJ-BHASHA PROGRAMMES

*621. Sert N. S. CHAUHAN: Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BRroOADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) what are the programmes in the Brajbhasha broadcast from the All India Radio Station, Delhi; and

(b) whether there are separate staff artistes appointed to look after these programmes?]

tEnglish translation.
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Tuag MINISTER ror INFORMA- , are also broadcast separately, viz, TION anxp BROADCASTING (Dr. lectures and plays in these dialects
B. V. Keskar): (a) Poetry recita- | are sometimes broadcast but these
can’t be broadcast regularly. This is tion, songs, stories and talks in Brajbhasha as also talks in Hindi relating to Brajbhasha literature are broadcast in the rural and general programmes. Kavi Sammelans in Brajbhasha are also broadcast occasionally.
(b) Yes, Sir.
st 7o Fag Stgm ;. FT IED

fog #r8 so NI 740 § 7

+[Surt N. S. CHAUHAN: Is there no separate programme for it?]

Dr. B. V. KESKAR: I do not know what the: hon. Member means by separate programme.

sit 7o fag StgM : “FIE” F A
7@ § fr ag fad s M 7 gar
2 o & firg @ W £ IS 9y
Y AT o
+[Smrt N. S. CHAUHAN: ‘Separate’ means that it is broadcast under the rural programme and is not included in the Hindi programme.]

Tlo o Ao Wawy : fgedy Tre-T g A IgF AW IR § SfE
feedt & <t frwr fora Aifewi §, F%
Wq, et A AANIET ), TAH
o ¥ N fod 98 & g S
FFAT AT FET W FH FAI G
@ g 3 gRar & o wd @Y
gFEQ | ATANT F &Y T afew ama;
oY WX # W A @
+[Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Hindi is the national language and its programmes are broadcast; but programmes for different dialects of Hindi such as Awadhi, Bhojpuri and Brajbhasha not the case with Brajbhasha alone.
These are not broadcast in Awadhi and Bhojpuri too.]

st 7o fag =g FTHT AW
Waqt & fod TomER Wi FaTs
FRITE) FTF 9 AT F
95 §FqTE fF g @Ew 9
TE A9 F1§ Sqwa e ar
AR IR FT T A ! IR
g [T H aF qf F &7
+[Sert N. S. CHAUHAN: For
Awadhi and Bhojpuri there are the stations of Lucknow and Allahabad.
May I enquire from the hon. Minister if any deputation on behalf of the Brajbhasha Mandal waited on him and if so what was their demand and how far it has been fulfilled?]

To o dlo &HEFT : W T,
FIANT T TF YS9 qF J qBFEE FIA FAT AT YO AR
T ag Y fF FeaT & osamET ¥
SR SR foedt & @aw g ek

GRS 2 1 A i S & B
§Z OF FIAWANT F FEFfAw
NRTH F @Eeg E, TAT ASTAIYT

F @wTq, Ffaad s gar afy
FT GG E, I9F A% F  I99 g
fear a1 f5 @@ fagar a7 @@
I FW afpd ag AR T@AT
fr g Ffed som & A
ORI T g FT TET g |

+[Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Yes, Sir, a deputation of Brajbhasha speaking people met me, and their demand was that more and more programmes in Brajbhasha should be broadcast from Delhi as well as other stations. So far as culfural programmes relating tEnglish translation.
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to Brajbhasha are concerned, i.e, popular songs, poems and plays in Brajbhasha, etc., they were told that these would undoubtedly be broadcast to the extent we are able to do so. But it has to be remembered that no separate programmes for Brajbhasha can be broadcast.]

|t Tatpen fawganitz . FAT
‘BAF F FAAIT FT TAH AES
g1 gFar ?

+t[Surt GOPIKRISHNA VIJAI-VARGIYA: Can Brajbhasha grammes not be broadcast from the Lucknow Station?]

3o &t o FEWT @ AT T,
g amr & afvw 7fFs @ gua ogaS LA Fr 51 afaw g a8 et adt § gafed g9 g 40
ar feee & Fg £ @ -
-ogas § W gar & efer g
‘g & 99 SQAS €I H( AT
FE IEN I FETH @AA Yo
A &1 &Y 9T 3t ag AR
Fo dro AX § GET AT ¥ IH
TEAS ¥ FANET F W FT AT
I fvd ST

+[Dr. B. V. KESKAR: Of course, they can be broadcast, but since the Lucknow Station has not enough power at present, we broadcast Brajbhasha programmes to some extent from the Delhi Station and sometimes from the Lucknow Station also. But drom this very year when the power of Lucknow Station will be increased, viz., when it will have 50 Kilowatt power and can serve the whole of U.P., it will start broadcasting some programmes in Brajbhasha also.]

*622. [The questioner (Shri V.
Venkataramana) was absent. For answer vide column 46 infra.]

+English translation.
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pro- .

to Questions 5924

PROCESSING OF MAHATMA GANDHI’S
ADDRESSES

*623. SHR1 M. VALIULLA: Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROAD-CASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work in connection with the processing of the abridged versions of addresses and the complete addresses of Mahatma Gandhi has been handed over to any commercial agency:
if so, which is that agency; and

(b) what are the terms and condi tions under which the above work has been entrusted to that agency?

Tee PARLIAMENTARY SECRE-TARY 1o THE MINISTER ror INFOR~
MATION AND BROADCASTING
(SR G. RaJacopaLaN): (a) Yes, Sir.
The agency is the Gramophone Co.,
Ltd., Calcutta.

(b) A copy of the agreement is laid on the Table of the Council.
[See Appendix VII, Annexure No.
288.] .

SHrt M. VALIULLA: May I know what is the income so far derived from the sale of the records on a commercial basis?

Sar1 G, RAJAGOPALAN: We get a

10 per cent. royalty on the sale of commercial sets. On the first set issued, we have received Rs. 2,670

and on the second set issued

Rs. 271/9.

Surt M. VALIULLA: Both for com-~
mercial use and for use by the A.LR., may I know for how many hours’ duration records have been processed?

Surr G. RAJAGOPALAN: Non-commercial, we have up till now 3% hours’ duration processed records.

-

Surr M. VALIULLA: Are the records for commercial use and the records for the A.ILR. similar?

Dgr. B. V. KESKAR: The All India Radio uses different kinds of records which are of smaller speed, and therefore on one disc you can broadcast

